
Tidetech 2026 Van Diemen's Land Circumnavigation Cruise Plan (v01: 08May24)

Day Date Depart Arrive Distance         Notes DAY No.
**/2/2026 N Miles Live streamed

Wed 11-Feb-26 Hobart Port Arthur/Fortescue B. 40/50 Hobart fleet departs RYCT H1
Thu 12-Feb-26 Port Arthur/Fortescue B. Maria Island 45/30 H2
Fri 13-Feb-26 Maria Island Schouten Passage 30 H3
Sat 14-Feb-26 } BYO BBQ ** (date/place weather dependent) H4
Sun 15-Feb-26 Schouten Passage Wineglass Bay 12 } H5
Mon 16-Feb-26 Wineglass Bay Possible overnight @ Binalong Bay / Eddystone Pt H6
Tue 17-Feb-26 Clark Is. / Foster Inlet 105 H7

Wed 18-Feb-26 Clark Is. / Foster Inlet Beauty Point 65 H8

Wed 18-Feb-26 Queenscliff Queenscliff fleet assembles at Queenscliff Q1
Thu 19-Feb-26 Beauty Point 200 then joins Hobart fleet in Tamar River Q2

Thu 19-Feb-26 H9 Q3
Fri 20-Feb-26 Evening function  - Tamar YC, Beauty Point H10 Q4
Sat 21-Feb-26 Beauty Point NW coast ports 20/30/53 Port Sorell / Devonport / Wynyard H11 Q5
Sun 22-Feb-26 NW coast ports Stanley 66/56/25 H12 Q6
Mon 23-Feb-26 H13 Q7
Tue 24-Feb-26 Stanley Hunter Group 30 H14 Q8

Wed 25-Feb-26 BYO BBQ** (date/place weather dependent) H15 Q9
Thu 26-Feb-26 H16 Q10
Fri 27-Feb-26 Hunter Group H17 Q11
Sat 28-Feb-26 Macquarie Harbour 125 H18 Q12
Sun 01-Mar-26 H19 Q13
Mon 02-Mar-26 H20 Q14
Tue 03-Mar-26 H21 Q15

Wed 04-Mar-26 BYO BBQ ** - (time & date depend on when H22 Q16
Thu 05-Mar-26 Strahan  weather-window opens for passage south) H23 Q17
Fri 06-Mar-26 Port Davey 100 H26 Q18
Sat 07-Mar-26 H25 Q19
Sun 08-Mar-26 H26 Q20
Mon 09-Mar-26 H27 Q21
Tue 10-Mar-26 BYO BBQ ** (date/place weather dependent) H28 Q22

Wed 11-Mar-26 Port Davey Recherche Bay 65 H29 Q23
Thu 12-Mar-26 Recherche Bay D'Entrecasteaux Ch. 20 H30 Q24
Fri 13-Mar-26 Evening function - Port Esperance SC, Dover H31 Q25
Sat 14-Mar-26 H32 Q26
Sun 15-Mar-26 Evening function (whole fleet) - Kermandie Hotel H33 Q27
Mon 16-Mar-26 H34 Q28
Tue 17-Mar-26 Hobart 18 Whole fleet arrives RYCT H35 Q29

Hobart to Hobart Total: 780

Wed 18-Mar-26 Q30
Thu 19-Mar-26 Cruise Dinner @ 1900 (whole fleet) Q31
Fri 20-Mar-26 Queenscliff fleet briefing @ 1000 Q32
Sat 21-Mar-26 Hobart Port Arthur/Fortescue B. 40/50 Queenscliff fleet departs RYCT Q33
Sun 22-Mar-26 Port Arthur/Fortescue B. Maria Island 45/30 Q34
Mon 23-Mar-26 Maria Island Schouten Passage 30 Q35
Tue 24-Mar-26 } BYO BBQ ** (location weather dependent) Q36

Wed 25-Mar-26 Schouten Passage Wineglass Bay 12 } Q37
Thu 26-Mar-26 Wineglass Bay Possible overnight  @ Binalong Bay / Eddystone Pt Q38
Fri 27-Mar-26 Clark Is. / Lady Barron 100/120 Q39
Sat 28-Mar-26 Clark Is. / Lady Barron Roydon Is. 42/50 There are other anchorage possibilities Q40
Sun 29-Mar-26 Roydon Is. Deal Is. 38 in the Furneaux Group Q41
Mon 30-Mar-26 Deal Is. Q42
Tue 31-Mar-26 Deal Is. 145 Add 10M for overnight stop @ Refuge Cove Q43

Wed 01-Apr-26 Queenscliff Queenscliff fleet arrives in Port Phillip Bay Q44
Hobart to Queenscliff Total: 460 (via Port Arthur & Deal Is.)

**/4/2026  Queenscliff fleet dinner
** denotes date is still to be determined or is weather-dependent
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